
List of Guides 4/3/25 
Last Name First Name Phone Email 

Arms  Phillip 360-463-3930 parms1950@gmail.com 

Best Larry 563-271-6899 lbestrun@gmail.com 

Brillhart Ron 818-813-1525 r.p.brill@prodigy.net 

Budden Jane 509-670-9883  janeannabudden@gmail.com 

Carr-Taylor Debbie 734-255-6725 debbiecarrtaylor@gmail.com 

Cherry Julie 817-716-3678 jewelscherry@gmail.com 

Eaton Jo 585-455-4585 roadrunnerjo7@gmail.com 

Esparza Bob 520-825-8271 rlsuncity@yahoo.com 

Esparza Leslie 520-825-8271 rlsuncity@yahoo.com 

Flatness Dave 425-443-3708 sigrid.daveflatness@gmail.com 

Flatness Sigrid 425-213-6689 sigrid.daveflatness@gmail.com 

Franklin Gayle 425 418 7849 cactigal50@gmail.com 

Fraser Judy 520-825-4344 judy71judy@gmail.com 

Gerken Meg 520-638-7204 megeqpc565@icloud.com 

Haegele Max 520-818-9178 43avocet@gmail.com 

Hansen Deborah 425-931-3334 djhansolo@comcast.net 

Higgins Doug 630-369-2896 enryhiggins@gmail.com 

Hilmes Gary 941-779-8973 gary.hilmes@gmail.com 

Jorgenson Bob & Launie 406-672-0823 launiebob@gmail.com 

Kopp Kevin 215-666-2679 kkopp.eyes@comcast.net 

Laudenbach Dana 320-493-2464 dlaudenbach1@gmail.com 

Maxfield Cecil 802-380-7971 ctreez4me@yahoo.com 

Meyer Tom 612-749-1996 tmeyer80@msn.com 

O’Neill Jake 812-228-6010 jakemponeill@gmail.com 

Payne Laurie 360-979-7124 pinklaurie360@gmail.com 

Percival Ken 719-661-0337 knmdsunchasers72@gmail.com 

Percival  Madeleine 719-650-3778 knmdsunchasers72@gmail.com 

Porter Georgene 303-679-1894 gvporter@live.com 

Potter Dennis 253-722-4296 potterdennis49@gmail.com 

Rocklin Peg 720-206-8217 pegrocklin@gmail.com 

Roper Cary 520 343 4937 carybayley@gmail.com 

Schmidt Al 614-203-0953 alschmidt45@gmail.com 

Sparling Millie 520-850-6211 milliesparling79@gmail.com 

Wehrung Deb 267-377-6760 debwehrung@gmail.com 

Weinberg Phil 312-865-9622 phweinb@gmail.com 

Williams Jim 520-818-2226 jaswilliams128@msn.com 

Wolffing Byron 248-722-3383 wolffing5@gmail.com 
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